5/27/05

06-02-2005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) **ENT OF COMMERCE** OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) and Trademark Office **RECORDATION FO** <u>_103</u>012730 PATEN._ To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TEKTRO TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION TSAI, Szu-Fang Internal Address: Street Address: 101, Sec. 1, Kuang-Ming Rd. Execution Date(s) May 25, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔃 Yes 🗹 No Pu-Yen Hsiang 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Chang-Hua Hsien X Assignment Merger ___ Security Agreement Change of Name State: Government Interest Assignment Country: Taiwan Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes You 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Leong C. LEI **7. Total fee** (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley Rd Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Walnut Creek 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: CA Zip: 94598 Expiration Date ___ Phone Number: b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: May 25, 2005 Leong C. LEI Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

53/32/2005 SWIMDSI 00000059 11138333 54 | U:8021 40.00 OP

> PATENT REEL: 016609 FRAME: 0435

052705

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 25th day of May, 2005 by (1) TSAI, Szu-Fang (hereinafter referred to as the assignor/s), residing at (1) 101, Sec. 1, Kuang-Ming Rd., Pu-Yen Hsiang, Chang-Hua Hsien, Taiwan witnesseth: WHEREAS, the said ASSIGNOR/S has/have invented/owned certain new and useful invention entitled EMBEDDING TYPED HANDBRAKE OPERATING DEVICE with ______ serial No. _____ as filed on _____ and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of , executed simultaneously herewith and WHEREAS. (1) TEKTRO TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE/S), (1) TEKTRO TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, having his/their residences/s at (1) 101, Sec. 1, Kuang-Ming Rd., Pu-Yen Hsiang, Chang-Hua Hsien, Taiwan are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of _____, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, _____ or foreign to be obtained therefore and theron: NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNOR/S of the sum corresponding to Ten Dollar (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR/S hereby sell/s and transfer/s to ASSIGNEE/S the full and exclusive right, titled and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. ASSIGNOR/S hereby covenant/s that no assignment sale, agreement of encumbrance has/have been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale: ASSIGNOR/S further convenant/s that ASSIGNEE/S will, upon its/their request, by provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR/S and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE/S or its/their legal representative any and all papers, instrument or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this 25TH day of May, 2005 SIGNATURE: ASSIGNOR: (1) Tsin Szn Tang (2)
TSAI, Szu-Fang
ASSIGNEE/S
(1) Chen Tse-Ming (2)

PATENT RECORDED: 05/27/2005 REEL: 016609 FRAME: 0436

CHEN, Tse-Ming (President for: TEKTRO TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION)